Rachel's Home Information Sheet

P.O. Box 31 Plymouth, IN 46563 (574) 935 - 3953 info@rachelshome.org

- Rachel's Home exists to provide housing and help to young women in crisis pregnancies through a
 maternity home and shepherding homes.
- 2. Rachel's Home is a non-profit organization and is funded entirely by contributions from individuals, churches, organizations, and groups.
- 3. Rachel's Home does not charge a fees for it's services, but does require the possible client to fill out an application and go through an interview possess. However, in extreme emergency situations, a contract can by signed, and the application and interview can be done after the client is place in the home.
- 4. The ministry's operating expenses run on average \$2500 a month. If you would like to help us in covering these expenses, you can make a financial donation to the home, and your donation is tax deductible.
- 5. Rachel's Home is staffed by a live in House Parent or House Parents. We also have an Executive Director who coordinates ministry criteria, and a Board of Directors who oversees all operations.
- 6. Rachel's Home also strives to match a client with a volunteer support person and provides classes and activities taught by volunteers.
- 7. Rachel's Home maternity home can house up to 4 expectant mothers, and Rachel's Home shepherding homes may provide housing to other pregnant women.
- 8. All clients are required to agree to Rachel's Home guidelines and rules, as well as completing required paperwork throughout their stay.